"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to section 197, 200, 203 and other applicable sections, if any, and schedule V and subject to approval of the
Central Government if required, consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to fix remuneration payable to Mr. Rajiv
Aggarwal with effect from 01st April, 2017 to 11th September, 2018 as under:
A. Salary: Not exceeding Rs. 5,50,000 [Rupees Five Lacs Fifty Thousand] per month [including perquisites and other allowance, if any.]
B. Perquisites:

i. Rent Free Accommodation: - Rent Free accommodation subject to ceiling of Rs. 2.50 lacs p.m.
ii. Medical Reimbursement: - Reimbursement of expenses incurred for medical treatment for himself and his family.